Your medical

Alliance

promoting the

good health

of America

and supporting the

family of

medicine

Check us out on Facebook

and at

www.lakecountymedicalsociety.net/alliance

Lake County Medical Alliance

working for medical families and healthy communities



www.lakecountymedicalsociety.net/alliance

LCMA: Who are we?

- physician spouses/partners, physicians, and medical affiliates in the Lake County area working to advance community health and support health-related education, service, and programs
- a direct affiliate of the Ohio State Medical Association Alliance
- an affiliate of the American Medical Association Alliance.

Goals

- provide scholarships to Lake County students pursuing allied health education
- inform/update members about legislation affecting the medical community and public health
- donate to local charitable causes
- support the Lake County Medical Society, promoting unity within the physician community

Outreach

• Scholarships

Shortly after its founding in 1948, the LCMA awarded \$100 to a nursing student. The scholarship fund thus established now annually awards \$5000-\$10,000 to Lake County students furthering their education in various allied health fields. Funds are raised primarily through our annual "Vignettes" event and Holiday Sharing Card. • Community Service

We charitably support the Lake County Free Clinic, Forbes House/WomenSafe battered women's shelters in Lake/Geauga, and other community health groups/initiatives.

Member Benefits

- networking/support within the family of medicine
- legislative/health issue updates
- leadership training and personal growth opportunities/resources
- automatic membership in the state affiliate and receipt of its newsletter, To Keep In Touch
- with optional AMA Alliance membership, AMAA Link, Physician Family, and other national electronic and print resources
- the opportunity to make a difference in community health

Member Commitment

A nonprofit 501 C6 organization, the LCMA relies on member donations and volunteering for operation. Your commitment can be

- as little as paying dues to support projects and scholarships
- as great as serving as a county, state, or national officer
- anything in between: volunteering for an event, hosting a meeting, working on a committee, etc.

Make a difference—

Join today!

Name	Greck if you are a physician
Spouse name	& add your specialty
Medical specialty	
Street address	
City	
State/Zip	
Phone (home)	
Phone (work/cell)	
E-mail address (THIS IS OUR PRIMA	RY CONTACT METHOD)

Dues

Total affiliated membership: LCMA, OSMAA, & AMAA (recommended)

—OR—

\$108.00

County (LCMA) and state (OSMAA) only

\$58.00

Make **check payable to LCMA** and return ASAP with this tear-off to:

Julie Furlong-Jones 8235 bellflower Rd Mentor, OH 44060